01

03

21

23

29

32

34

35

36
37
39
50
53

61
62

Response Type

Fire

NO LOSS OUTDOOR fire
(see exclusions)

Overheat (no fire, e.g.
engines, mechanical devices)
Open air burning/unauthorized
controlled burning (no
uncontrolled fire)

Other pre fire conditions (no
fire)

Alarm System Equipment -
Accidental activation (exc.
code 35)

Human - Perceived
Emergency

Human - Accidental (alarm
accidentally activated by
person)

Authorized controlled burning
- complaint

CO false alarm - perceived
emergency (no CO present)
Other False Fire Call

Power Lines Down, Arcing
CO incident, CO present (exc
false alarms)

Vehicle Extrication

Vehicle Collision

East Ferris Fire and Emergency Services
25 Taillefer Rd Corbeil ON
Corbeil ON POH 1K0

# of % of
Incidents total

7 4.09

5 2.92

1 0.58

1 0.58

2 1.17

2 1.17

1 0.58

2 1.17

1 0.58

1 0.58

1 0.58

2 1.17

4 2.34

2 1.17

5 2.92

PH : 705-752-2740 FAX : 705-752-2452

Email :firedept@eastferris.ca
URL : www.eastferris.ca

Totals by Type

From Jan 1 23 to Dec 31 23

Staff
Hours

132h

27h

14h

2h

8h

7h

6h

2h

2h
6h
8h
12h
22h

10h
52h

13m

39m

36m

13m

33m

51m

4m

10m

34m

36m

52m

9m

52m
38m

Average # of Responding Personnel

5.2

12.0

3.0

5.0

3.0

14.0

2.0

1.0
9.0
11.0
3.0
4.3

6.0
6.4

Average
Response Time

11:09
$ Saved:
18:48
14:00

11:00

10:30

08:00

12:00

05:30

19:00
12:00
07:00
18:00
13:30

09:30
10:24

$ Loss

379,000
1,137,000
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East Ferris Fire and Emergency Services

Totals by Type
From Jan 1 23 to Dec 31 23

# of % of Staff Average # of Responding Personnel Average $ Loss

Response Type Incidents total Hours Response Time

698 Rescue no action required 1 0.58 2h 32m 3.0 06:00
702 CPR administered 3 1.75 17h 21m 6.3 09:40
71 Asphyxia, Respiratory 27 15.79 46h 38m 3.3 09:00
Condition
76  Chest pains or suspected 21 12.28 41h 59m 3.4 10:09
heart attack
84  Medical Aid Not Required on 2 1.17 7h 34m 25 09:30
Arrival
86  Alcohol or drug related 3 1.75 6h 56m 2.7 09:40
88 Accident or illness related - 20 11.70 41h 52m 4.0 10:03
cuts, fractures, person
fainted, etc.
898 Medical/resuscitator call no 30 17.54 37h 29m 2.5 10:38
action required
89 Other Medical/Resuscitator 10 5.85 20h 18m 3.1 07:54
Call
910 Assisting Other FD: Mutual 1 0.58 9h 39m 5.0 12:00 40,000
Aid
93 Assistance to Other Agencies 5 2.92 12h 46m 3.4 11:00
(exc 921 and 922)
96 Call cancelled on route 11 6.43 6h 35m 0.7 04:00
Total Number of Responses 171 568h 43m 3.8 10:20 419,000
$$ Saved: 1,137,000
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