## **East Ferris Fire and Emergency Services**

25 Taillefer Rd Corbeil ON Corbeil ON P0H 1K0

PH: 705-752-2740 FAX: 705-752-2452 Email:firedept@eastferris.ca

URL : www.eastferris.ca

## Totals by Type From Jan 1 23 to Dec 31 23

	Response Type	# of Incidents	% of total	Staft Hour		Average # of Responding Person	nnel Average Response T	
01	Fire	7	4.09	132 h	13 m	11.3	11:09 <b>\$ Saved:</b>	379,000
03	NO LOSS OUTDOOR fire (see exclusions)	5	2.92	27 h	39 m	5.2	<b>\$ Saved:</b> 18:48	1,137,000
21	Overheat (no fire, e.g. engines, mechanical devices)	1	0.58	14 h	36 m	12.0	14:00	
23	Open air burning/unauthorized controlled burning (no uncontrolled fire)	1	0.58	2 h	13 m	3.0	11:00	
29	Other pre fire conditions (no fire)	2	1.17	8 h	33 m	5.0	10:30	
32	Alarm System Equipment - Accidental activation (exc. code 35)	2	1.17	7 h	51 m	3.0	08:00	
34	Human - Perceived Emergency	1	0.58	6 h	4 m	14.0	12:00	
35	Human - Accidental (alarm accidentally activated by person)	2	1.17	2 h	10 m	2.0	05:30	
36	Authorized controlled burning - complaint	1	0.58	2 h	34 m	1.0	19:00	
37	CO false alarm - perceived emergency (no CO present)	1	0.58	6 h	36 m	9.0	12:00	
39	Other False Fire Call	1	0.58	8 h	4 m	11.0	07:00	
50	Power Lines Down, Arcing	2	1.17	12 h	52 m	3.0	18:00	
53	CO incident, CO present (exc false alarms)	4	2.34	22 h		4.3	13:30	
61	Vehicle Extrication	2	1.17	10 h	52 m	6.0	09:30	
62	Vehicle Collision	5	2.92	52 h	38 m	6.4	10:24	Des

## **East Ferris Fire and Emergency Services**

## Totals by Type From Jan 1 23 to Dec 31 23

	Response Type	# of Incidents	% of total	Staff Hours	Average # of Responding Personnel	Average Response Time	\$ Loss
698	Rescue no action required	1	0.58	2 h 32 m	3.0	06:00	
702	CPR administered	3	1.75	17 h 21 m	6.3	09:40	
71	Asphyxia, Respiratory Condition	27	15.79	46 h 38 m	3.3	09:00	
76	Chest pains or suspected heart attack	21	12.28	41 h 59 m	3.4	10:09	
84	Medical Aid Not Required on Arrival	2	1.17	7 h 34 m	2.5	09:30	
86	Alcohol or drug related	3	1.75	6 h 56 m	2.7	09:40	
88	Accident or illness related - cuts, fractures, person fainted, etc.	20	11.70	41 h 52 m	4.0	10:03	
898	Medical/resuscitator call no action required	30	17.54	37 h 29 m	2.5	10:38	
89	Other Medical/Resuscitator Call	10	5.85	20 h 18 m	3.1	07:54	
910	Assisting Other FD: Mutual Aid	1	0.58	9 h 39 m	5.0	12:00	40,000
93	Assistance to Other Agencies (exc 921 and 922)	5	2.92	12 h 46 m	3.4	11:00	
96	Call cancelled on route	11	6.43	6 h 35 m	0.7	04:00	
Tota	I Number of Responses	171		568 h 43 m	3.8 \$\$ Saved:	10:20 1	419,000 ,137,000